					[	P		BOL		
City of Portland, Maine - Bu 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	_			1 )	nit No: 02- I	232	Issue Date	7 ~~	CBL: 055 C00	09001
Location of Construction:	tion of Construction: Owner Name:			Owner	Addre	s:			Phone	
730 Congress St	West End Garage Inc			260 Woodforff, STY OF PO			ORT	LATIDI		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:			Contractor Address:			Contract of the Contract of th	Phone		
n/a	A.L. Doggett, Inc.			PO Box 35 Gray				20765745	69	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Permit Type:					Zone:	
n/a	n/a			Tanks - Commercial				-		182b
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		·	Permit	Fee:		Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:	7
Commercial / Auto Service Repair			Property is being all of 5 underground wring.		\$155 DEPT:		Approved Denied		CTION:	Type: <b>W</b> [1
Proposed Project Description:		<del></del>		-					$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}} \bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}} \bigcap_{$	
Removal of 5 underground tanks and 1 awning.			Signature: JAN Signature: Signatu			4.6	ignature Ullug f			
				Action	د	Appro	ved App	proved w	//Conditions Date:	Denied
	Applied For:			Signati		ning	g Approva	ıl	i i	
gg 10/3	30/2002		cial Zone or Revie			7	ng Appeal		Historic Pres	auvotion
<ol> <li>This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.</li> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing,</li> </ol>			noreland Supported Support	-00	u	/arianc			Not in District  Does Not Rec	et or Landmarl
septic or electrical work.  3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.  False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		☐ FI	ood Zone dy use	5.		Conditi	onal Use		Requires Rev	riew
		S	ıbdivision			nterpre	etation		Approved	
		☐ Si	te Plan	Ì		Approv	ed		Approved w/	Conditions
		Maj	Minor MM		I	Denied			Denied	
			Date: ~ US		162 Date:			Date:		
I hereby certify that I am the owner of I have been authorized by the owner jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit shall have the authority to enter all as such permit.	to make this appl for work describe	med prication d in the	as his authorized application is in	he prop d agent ssued, I	and I certify	agree y that	to conform the code of	to all a ficial's	pplicable laws authorized repr	of this esentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		<del></del>	ADDRES	S			DATE		РНО	NE

## DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

## CITY OF PORTLAND

Application And Notes, If Any,

Attached	PERMIT	Permit N	Number: 021232	
This is to certify that West End Garage I	nc/A.L. D		PERMIT ISSUES	****
has permission to Removal of 5 under	rground tage and 1 are ing.		The state of the s	-
AT 730 Congress St		_ 055 C009001	NOV - 7 2002	_
provided that the person or pe of the provisions of the Statut the construction, maintenance this department.	es of Name and of the same	ices of the City	if shall comply with of Portland regular ne application on fil	Ä
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N ication inspect must git and with permis in procur be this to ding or the thereof land or of the NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	procured	cate of occupancy must be by owner before this built thereof is occupied.	be
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept.				
Health Dept				
Other		Director - Bui	US 1/07/02	
•	PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS		,	
				-

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 730 Congress St.
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Chart# Block# Lot# Richard Mailman W
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)  Applicant name, address & Cost Of 35, Per Mark telephone:  Fee: \$ 155,00
Current use: Commer Cias / Cleuto Dervice Repair
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:
Approximately how long has it been vacant:
Proposed use: Proporty Being Sold Project description: Temoval 5 underground tanks & 1 - Canopy.
Contractor's name, address & telephone: A.L. Doggett, inc. P.O. Box 35, 6 raw
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Sherri L. Bosse  Mailing address:
We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up.  PHONE:
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, in addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.
Signature of applicant: Ruland & Mailus Date: 10-20-00
This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is is is sued in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall
THE BETWEET

Maine Department of Environmental Protection Bureat of Remediation and Waste Management

17 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0017 Attention: Tank Removal Notice

Telephone: (207) 287-2651

City Copy Expires after 6 (six) months if the Department does not receive notice that removal was completed.

DiG Safe: 2002440216

10-28-02

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ABANDON (REMOVE)

AN UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITY

	ASE TYPE OR PRINT IN	INK: ard Mailman		·
Name Maili	e of Facility Owner: Richting Address: 80 Highland S		ohone #: 772-0356	
City:		State:	Zip Code: 04103	,
-	act Person (name, address &			
Name	e of Facility: West Bud Gar	cage Regis	tration.#: 10759	v.
	ity Location (town & street):		and, IE	and the same of th
1.	Identify the tanks at this lo	cation which are going to be rer	noved:	डी
en e	Tank # Tank Age  1. 14 2. 14 3. 14	Tank Size (gallons) 10000 2000 4000 4000 2000	Type of Product Sto premium unleaded disealed unleaded	4
2.	Directions to this facility (		<b>%</b> *	* <b>*</b>
		- C. P. C.		
3.	IF YES, REMOVAL OF	o store Class I liquids (e.g., gase THE TANK(S) MUST BE DO		
3.		THE TANK(S) MUST BE DO	ONE UNDER THE DIRE	CTION OF A
3.	IF YES, REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED TANK INS	THE TANK(S) MUST BE DO FALLER.	ONE UNDER THE DIRE	CTION OF A
	IF YES, REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED TANK INST Tank Installer's Name:	THE TANK(S) MUST BE DOTALLER.  Certification Number	ONE UNDER THE DIRE	CTION OF A
	IF YES, REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED TANK INSTANK Installer's Name:  Total Lavallee  Environmental site assessm for resale, or for farm or resite. Site Assessor's Name	THE TANK(S) MUST BE DOTALLER.  Certification Number	ONE UNDER THE DIRE  Signature  xcept those used for storing	ction of A
<b>4.</b>	IF YES, REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED TANK INSTANK INSTANK Installer's Name:  Torid Lavallee  Environmental site assessm for resale, or for farm or resite. Site Assessor's Name Field Services, P.O.	THE TANK(S) MUST BE DOTALLER.  Certification Number  251  ments are required for all tanks exidential motor fuel tanks under and Address (if applicable):	Signature  Signature  xcept those used for storing 1,100 gallons where the pr	ction of A
<ol> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> <li>6.</li> </ol>	IF YES, REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED TANK INSTANK INSTANK Installer's Name:  Torid Lavallee  Environmental site assessm for resale, or for farm or resite. Site Assessor's Name Field Services, P.O.	THE TANK(S) MUST BE DOTALLER.  Certification Number 251  ments are required for all tanks exidential motor fuel tanks under and Address (if applicable):  Box 6554, Portland, HE er of contractor who will do the P.O. Box 35, Gray, ME	Signature  Signature  xcept those used for storing 1,100 gallons where the pr	ction of A
4. 5.	IF YES, REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED TANK INSTANK INST	THE TANK(S) MUST BE DOTALLER.  Certification Number 251  ments are required for all tanks exidential motor fuel tanks under and Address (if applicable):  Box 6554, Portland, HE er of contractor who will do the P.O. Box 35, Gray, ME	Signature Signature xcept those used for storing 1,100 gallons where the pr tank removal: 04039 657-4569	g heating oil, not oduct is used on
4. 5. 6. I herel	IF YES, REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED TANK INSTANK INSTANK Installer's Name:  Torid Lavallee  Environmental site assessm for resale, or for farm or resite. Site Assessor's Name Field Services. P.O  Name and telephone number in the formal of the provide in the formal of the provide in the provide Notice that I intention.	THE TANK(S) MUST BE DOTALLER.  Certification Number 251  ments are required for all tanks exidential motor fuel tanks under and Address (if applicable):  Box 8554, Portland, ME  er of contractor who will do the properly abandon the under add to properly abandon the under add to properly abandon the under the contractor who will do the contract	Signature Signature xcept those used for storing 1,100 gallons where the pr tank removal: 04039 657-4569	g heating oil, not oduct is used on

RETURN POSTCARD AFTER TANK(S) HAS BEEN REMOVED

TANKREMO/sjm

Approxim	2-1232			
<u>Opportugat</u> . Zoni	ng <b>Stas</b> wa	Approved with Conditions	Reviewer	Marge Schmuckal
Comments: 730 Co	ngress St		Approval Date	1/05/2002
4.47				
			GNATON DATE:	1/04/2002
Ø THE LEE	Ma	rge Schmuckal	Me 11/05/2002	
Galattayines see	No.	to a to the anti-man-habit court annually sale and a ready for a part of a state of the sale of the sa		
		ger grote Santa		
			PROCESSOR AND	
Create Date:	10/30/2002		11/05/2002	mas
	10/30/2002   gg	Sports Sets	11/05/2002	

## **BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES** Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

	•
By initializing at each inspection time, you a inspection procedure and additional fees frow Work Order Release" will be incurred if the below.	om a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop
Pre-construction Meeting: Must be	scheduled with your inspection team upon
receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Developeralso be contacted at this time, before any site vingle family additions or alterations.	ment Review Coordinator at 874-8632 muswork begins on any project other than
Footing/Building Location Inspectio	n: Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical	Prior to any insulating or drywalling
us	rior to any occupancy of the structure or se. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per spection at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for cer you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy	tain projects. Your inspector can advise supancy. All projects DO require a final
If any of the inspections do not occur ohase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE O	, the project cannot go on to the next R CIRCUMSTANCES.
CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES EFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIE	MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, D
ward & Marlussy	
ignature of applicant/designee	Date 117/07
ignature of haspections Official	Date
BL: DS CUY Building Permit #:	1232
	12/17

Condetions gues